	Sr. No.
	Zone
	First Appellate Authority (FAA) 


	1
	Corporate Headquarters
	Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bula
Deputy General Manager
HRDD CHQ
shabir.bulla@jkbmail.com
8454847966

	2
	Zonal Office Srinagar
	Mr. Layek Ahmad Jan
Deputy General Manager
layekahmed@jkbmail.com
8595123502

	3
	Zonal Office Budgam
	Mr. Shadab Mehboob
Deputy General Manager
shadab@jkbmail.com
9858390629


	4
	Zonal Office Baramulla
	Mr.Tanveer Ahmed Najar
Deputy General Manager
tanvir.ahmad@jkbmail.com
9596559922

	5
	Zonal Office Pulwama
	Mr. Irfan Anjum
Zonal Head
irfananjum@jkbmail.com
9906609595


	6
	Zonal Office Anantnag
	Mr. Khavar Meraj Handoo
Deputy General Manager
khavar@jkbmail.com
9419063422

	7
	Zonal Office Jammu
	Ms. Anita Nehru
Deputy General Manager
aneeta.nehru@jkbmail.com
7006171001

	8
	Zonal Office Kathua
	Mr. Suresh Kumar Chowdhary
Deputy General Manager
sureshchowdhary@jkbmail.com
9086077667


	9
	Zonal Office Rajouri
	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Digra
Deputy General Manager
rajeev.k.digra@jkbmail.com
9419296770

	10
	Zonal Office Doda
	Mr. Vinay Gupta
Deputy General Manager
vinay.gupta@jkbmail.com
9419216698


	11
	Zonal Office Udhampur
	Mr. Lalit Parkash
Deputy General Manager
lalit.prakash@jkbmail.com
9419212791


	12
	Zonal Office Mumbai
	Mr. Riaz Ahmad Wani
Zonal Head
riyaz.ahmad@jkbmail.com
9070010333

	13
	Zonal Office Delhi
	Mr. Rosy Tickoo
Deputy General Manager
rosy.tickoo@jkbmail.com
9818942121


	14
	Zonal Office Ladakh
	Mr Tsewang Dorjai
Zonal Head
tsewang.dorjai@jkbmail.com
9419181281
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